2022-2023 ACADEMIC YEAR TURKISH MEDICINE PROGRAMME

GAZi UNIVERSITY FACULTY OF MEDICINE

DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

YEAR IV, COURSE CURRICULUM

Course Start-End

Course Name (Application Method, Hour)
(Theoretical, Applied Course-Practical,

Time Laboratory) Lecturer
1st Week-1st day
08.30-09.20 PROGRAM INFORMATION DR. YAVUZ
09.30-10.20 HEAD AND NEECK ANATOMY AND DR. DIKMEN
EXAMINATION
10.30-11.20 ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION DR. BOSTANCI
13.30-14.30 Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION DR. SAKRAK
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION DR BUYUKKASAP
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION DR. GOBUT
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION DR. TURKOGLU
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION  DR. DIKMEN
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION DR. BOSTANCI
1st Week-2 nd day
08.30-09.20 MONITORISATION OF SURGICAL PATIENTS DR. AKIN
09.30-10.20 ABDOMINAL WALL ANATOMY AND HERNIA  DR. ANADOL
EXAMINATION
10.30-11.20 ENDOCRIN VE METABOLIC RESPONCE OF DR. YAVUZ
TRAUMA
11.30-12.20 ENDOCRIN VE METABOLIC RESPONCE OF DR. YAVUZ
TRAUMA
13.30-14.30 Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION DR. YAVUZ
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION DR. TEZEL
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION DR. AYTAC
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION DR. KOZAN
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION  DR. ANADOL
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION DR. LEVENTOGLU
1st Week-3 rd day
09.30-10.20 WOUND BIOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT DR. SAKRAK
10.30-11.20 WOUND BIOLOGY AND MANAGEMENT DR. SAKRAK
13.30-14.30 Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI DR. AKIN
MEME VE AKSILLA MUAYENESI DR. GOBUT
KARIN MUAYENESI DR. BUYUKKASAP
KARIN MUAYENESI DR. SARE
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI DR. KEREM
PROKTOLOJIiK MUAYENE DR. LEVENTOGLU
1st Week-4 th day
08.30-09.20 FLUID AND ELECTROLITE METABOLISM DR. KOZAN
09.30-10.20 FLUID AND ELECTROLITE TREATEMENT OF  DR. KOZAN
SURGICAL PATIENTS
10.30-11.20 ACITE AND BASE METABOLISM DR. KOZAN
13.30-14.30 Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)




09.30-10.20

10.30-11.20

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
13.30-14.30

10.30-11.20
11.30-12.20

13.30-14.30

09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSiLLA MUAYENESI

KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJiK MUAYENE
1st Week-5 th day

NUTRICINAL ASSESMENT AND SURGICAL
NUTRICION
COLORECTAL ANATOMY AND ANORECTAL
EXAMINATION

2nd Week-1st day

SHOCK AND IT'S TREATEMNT
SHOCK AND IT'S TREATEMNT
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

2 nd Week-2 nd day
OZEPHAGAL CANCERS

SURGICAL COMPLICATIONS OF UPPER
GASTROINTESTINAL SURGERY

Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

2 nd Week-3 rd day
UPPER GASTROITESTINAL ANATOMY
HYDATIC DISEASE
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSiLLA MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJiK MUAYENE

2 nd Week-4 th day
ACUTE DIVERTICULITIS
KOLORECTAL CANCERS
KOLORECTAL CANCERS
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSiLLA MUAYENESI

KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
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. KURUKAHVECIiOGLU

. YUKSEL
.DALGIC
.YAVUZ

. KARAMERCAN

. SARE

.LEVENTOGLU

BUYUKKASAP
BUYUKKASAP

. SAKRAK
BUYUKKASAP
GOBUT
TURKOGLU
DIKMEN
BOSTANCI

YUKSEL
YAVUZ

YAVUZ
TEZEL
AYTAC
KOZAN
ANADOL
LEVENTOGLU

BOSTANCI
BOSTANCI

AKIN
GOBUT
BUYUKKASAP
SARE

KEREM
LEVENTOGLU

KARAMERCAN
KARAMERCAN
KARAMERCAN

KOZAN
KURUKAHVECIOGLU

YUKSEL
DALGIC



08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
13.30-14.30

10.30-11.20
11.30-12.20
13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20

09.30-10.20

10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20

09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJIK MUAYENE

2 nd Week-5 th day
BENIGN ANORECTAL DISESAES
FUNCTIONAL DISORDERS OF PELVIC FLOOR

COLORECTAL PRECANCEROUS LESIONS AND

SCREENING PROCEDURES

3 rd Week-1st day
STOMACH TUMOURS
STOMACH TUMOURS
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

3 rd Week-2 nd day
INTESTINAL OBSTRUCTION
INTESTINAL OBSTRUCTION
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

3 rd Week-3 rd day

DIAPHRAGMATIC HERNIAS AND
GASTROOZEPHAGAL REFLUX DISEASE

SURGICAL COMPLICATIONS OF SURGICAL
PATIENTS
TUMOR BIOLOGY AND IT'S MARCERS

Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSILLA MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJiK MUAYENE

3 rd Week-4 th day

DISEASES OF GALL BLADDER AND BILE
SYSTEM
PORTAL HYPERTENSION

ACUTE PANCREATITIS

Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSiLLA MUAYENESI

KARIN MUAYENESI

KARIN MUAYENESI

FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJIiK MUAYENE

DR. YAVUZ
DR. KARAMERCAN

DR. LEVENTOGLU
DR. LEVENTOGLU
DR. LEVENTOGLU

DR.YUKSEL
DR.YUKSEL

DR. SAKRAK
DR BUYUKKASAP
DR. GOBUT

DR. TURKOGLU
DR. DIKMEN

DR. BOSTANCI

DR. AYTAC
DR. AYTAC

DR. YAVUZ
DR. TEZEL

DR. AYTAC

DR. KOZAN

DR. ANADOL

DR. LEVENTOGLU

DR. ANADOL

DR.TURKOGLU

DR. GOBUT

DR. AKIN
DR. GOBUT

DR. BUYUKKASAP
DR. SARE

DR. KEREM

DR. LEVENTOGLU

DR. DALGIC

DR. DALGIC
DR.BUYUKKASAP

DR. KOZAN

DR. KURUKAHVECIOGLU

DR. YUKSEL

DR. DALGIC

DR. YAVUZ

DR. KARAMERCAN



09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

10.30-11.20
11.30-12.20
13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20

09.30-10.20

13.30-14.30

10.30-11.20
11.30-12.20
13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20

09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20

3 rd Week-5 th day
ACUTE GASTROINTESTINAL BLEEDING
ACUTE GASTROINTESTINAL BLEEDING
4 th Week-1st day
LIVER AND KIDNEY TRANSPLANTATION
LIVER AND KIDNEY TRANSPLANTATION
LIVER ABSCESSES
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION
4 th Week-2 nd day
LIVER TUMORS
LIVER TUMORS
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION
4 th Week-3 rd day

PERIAMPULLARY REGION AND PANCREAS
TUMORS

PERIAMPULLARY REGION AND PANCREAS
TUMORS

Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)

BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSILLA MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJIiK MUAYENE

4 th Week-4 th day
SURGICAL DISEASES OF PARATHYROIDS
SURGICAL DISEASES OF ADRENAL GLAND
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSILLA MUAYENESI

KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJIiK MUAYENE
4 th Week-5 th day

BENIGN THYROIDAL DISEASES AND THYROID

NODULE WORKUP
THYRIOD CANCERS
COMPLICATIONS OF THYROID SURGERY
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GOBUT
TURKOGLU
DIKMEN
BOSTANCI

SARE
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YAVUZ
TEZEL
AYTAC
KOZAN
ANADOL
LEVENTOGLU

KEREM

KEREM

AKIN
GOBUT
BUYUKKASAP
SARE

KEREM
LEVENTOGLU

AKIN
AKIN

KOZAN
KURUKAHVECIOGLU

YUKSEL
DALGIC
YAVUZ
KARAMERCAN

.GOBUT

GOBUT
GOBUT



08.30-09.20

09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20

13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
13.30-14.30

10.30-11.20
11.30-12.20
13.30-14.30

10.30-11.20
11.30-12.20

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
13.30-14.30

5 th Week-1st day

BREAST AND AXILLARY ANATOMY AND IT'S
EXAMINATION
MANAGEMENT OF BREAST LUMPH

BREAST CANCER
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

5 th Week-2 nd day
BENIGN DISEASES OF BREAST
BENIGN DISEASES OF BREAST

HIGH RISC BREAST LESIONS AND SCREENING
PROCEDURES
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)

HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION

5 th Week-3 rd day
MORBID OBESITY AND BARIATRIC SURGERY
MORBID OBESITY AND BARIATRIC SURGERY
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSILLA MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJiK MUAYENE

5 th Week-4 th day

SURGICAL SIDE INFECTIONS AND PERITONITIS DR.
SURGICAL SIDE INFECTIONS AND PERITONITIS DR.

Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSILLA MUAYENESI

KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJiK MUAYENE

5 th Week-5 th day
ACUTE ABDOMEN
ACUTE ABDOMEN

6 th Week-1st day
ABDOMINAL TRAUMA
ABDOMINAL TRAUMA
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
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YAVUZ
KARAMERCAN
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09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20

11.30-12.20

13.30-14.30

08.30-09.20
09.30-10.20
10.30-11.20
13.30-14.30

09.00-11.00
13.30-14.20

08.30-11.30

HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION
6 th Week-2 nd day
ACUTE APPENDICITIS

SURGICAL DISEASES OF SPLEEN AND
HEMATOPOIETIC SYSTEM

SURGICAL DISEASES OF SPLEEN AND
HEMATOPOIETIC SYSTEM

Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
HEAD AND NECK EXAMINATION
BREAST AND AXILLA EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
HERNIA AND ABDOMINAL EXAMINATION
PROCTOLOGICAL EXAMINATION
6 th Week-3 rd day
PEPTIC ULCER DISESAE
PEPTIC ULCER DISESAE
MESENTERIC VASCULAR DISEASES
Bedside Training (Practical, 1 Hour)
BAS VE BOYUN MUAYENESI
MEME VE AKSiLLA MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
KARIN MUAYENESI
FITIK VE KARIN MUAYENESI
PROKTOLOJIiK MUAYENE
6 th Week-4 th day
CLINICAL EXMANINATION
THEORETICAL EXAMINATION (TEST)
6 th Week-5 th day
VERBAL EXAMINATION

DR. SAKRAK
DR BUYUKKASAP
DR. GOBUT

DR. TURKOGLU
DR. DIKMEN

DR. BOSTANCI

DR. BOSTANCI
DR. DIKMEN

DR. DIKMEN

DR. YAVUZ
DR. TEZEL

DR. AYTAC

DR. KOZAN

DR. ANADOL

DR. LEVENTOGLU

DR.TURKOGLU
DR.TURKOGLU
DR.BUYUKKASAP

DR. AKIN
DR. GOBUT

DR. BUYUKKASAP
DR. SARE

DR. KEREM

DR. LEVENTOGLU



